As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description

15010803 IMTT 5711+00 To construct a pipe support on the flood side

(+11) Through Waldeman Nelson & Co.

15010804 Diandray Jenkins 5458+50 To install new plumbing systems for a new multifamily residence at 82 Ormond
(+11) Through Jesus Is Lord Plumbing Meadows Drive

15011509 Valero Refining - New Orleans b/w 5368 To drive fourteen (14) inch piles at the St. Charles Refinery located at 14902 River
(+11) Through Conestoga-Rovers & 5393+85  Road in Norco

United Way of St. Charles - 10K Run/Walk and park cars on Saturday, March 28, 2015

15012710 Entergy Little Gypsy 5145+00 To drill seven (7) soil borings

(+11) Through CB&I

15020417 Cox Communications b/w 5637 To directionally bore a fiber optic cable along River Road between Johnathan
(+11) Through Torry Telecom & Cable & 5646 Road and W. James Street

15021320 St. Rose RV Park 5650+00 To place fill, to install one gravity sewer line, and to remove trees and roots less
(+11) Through Murray Architects than 18 inches deep at the Destrehan/St. Rose line and LA 48

15022023 AT&T 5614+00 To directionally bore for the installation of 525 feet of Telco flex pipe and a fiber
(+11) Through Byers Engineering optic cable to 12710 River Road

O Positive, LLC - to cross the St. Charles Parish Hurricane Protection Levee to film a commercial on Wednesday, March 11, 2015 and Thursday
March 12, 2015

15031234 AT&T b/w 5596 To directionally drill 2,180 feet of fiber optic cable, dig two (2) bore assist pits and
(+11) Through Byers Engineering & 5616+75  install one (1) hand hole from River Road near Gordon Street to 107 East Campus
Drive



No. Company
15031836 Bunge North America
(+11) Through River Consulting

(+14) Pile driving in river from barge

15040637 IMTT
Through Willbros Engineers, LLC

15041539 Bunge North America
(+14) Through TE Ibberson

15051142 Entergy
(+13) Through Land Management Svc.

14022129 Extension until 2/21/16
Valero Partners Louisiana, LLC
(+11)

15051349 Norco Civic Association
(+11) Through Campo Designs

15051556 Chris Guidry
(+11)

15051558 Entergy
(+11) Through Land Management Svc.

15051859 Entergy
(+11) Through Land Management Svc.

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
5635+00

5705+00

5635+00

5354+00

5345+00

5315+00

5788+00

5304+50

5728+00

St. Charles Parish

Description
To construct a ship loading system, including the construction of a new doc,

trestle system, conveyors and drive tower
For the maintenance dredge activity to maintain ship and barge berth draft at the
existing IMTT St. Rose Terminal dock facilities

To install a 55 foot Class 5 utility pole

To replace one (1) power pole and push brace

To change ownership from Valero St. Charles Refinery to Valero Partners
Louisiana, LLC and to extend the original LONO to conduct a subsurface
assessment and to drive piles

To construct new sidewalks, light poles, business sign poles and landscaping as
part of the Norco River Road Revitalization Project
To construct a residence at 11202 River Road

To install one (1) 50 foot power pole, 7 feet deep

To install one (1) power pole 6.5 feet deep



No.
15060167
(+11)

15070773
(+14)

15072274
15080575
(+15)

15080576
(+15)

15080578
(+15)

15081184
(+15)

15081788
(+11)

15081789
(+11)

15081791
(+11)

Company
St. Charles Parish

Department of Public Work

Atmos Energy Corporation
Through Terracon

CPRA
Through HNTB Corporation

Charlene Peoples
Through Custom Tile, LLC

AT&T
Through Byers Engineering

LA DOTD
ADM Grain Company
Through Barnes Engineering

Atmos Energy
Through Mahl & Assoc.

Motiva Enterprises
Through Ford, Bacon & Davis

Atmos Energy
Through Mahl & Assoc.

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

Station
b/w 5178
& 5029

5313+00

HPL

5453+00

b/w 5377

& 5382

5751+00

5615+00

b/w 5677

& 5718

5338+00

b/ w 5678+50
& 5717+30

Description
To construct the East Bank Multi-Use Bike Path Phase VI

To drill four (4) soil borings and to perform three (3) CPTs

To drill three (3) CPTs, Levee Reaches LPV-04.2a and LPV-04.2b

To install an in-ground gunite swimming pool at 121 Ormond Meadows Drive

To directional bore 457 feet of new cooper cable and to place a new telco pad

To overlay LA 626 from LA 48 (River Road to US 61 (Airline Hwy)

To repair an existing barge fendering system

To install 3,976 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via HDD and excavation

To construct new spread footing foundations to support piping, pumps and an

electrical substation

To excavate and install six (6) natural gas lines along LA Hwy 48, parallel to
Ponderosa Road



No.
15081792
(+11)

15081799
(+11)

150817100
(+11)
150817106

(+11)

150817110
(+11)

150817112
(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company Station
AT&T 5532+00

Through Byers Engineering

IMTT - St. Rose Terminal 5695+00

Atmos Energy 5311+00
Through Turcotte Development Grp
& Chenier Environmental Consulting, LLC

David Millet (Cashio’s) 5528+00
Through Ranger Environmental

Cembell Industries b/w 5170
Through Mammoet & 5175
Bunge North America, Inc. 5639+00
Through Eustis

St. Charles Parish

Description
To excavate and install a 1 %2 inch HDPE flex pipe and fiber optic cable to service

a new Capital One building at 13524 River Road

To replace a sewage treatment chamber

To construct the Atmos Energy office and warehouse project

To remove three (3) 4,000 gallon underground storage tanks at 13572 River Road

To transport two (2) vessels

To drill two (2) soil borings

Word of Deliverance Outreach Ministry - to park cars on the levee during their 3¢ Annual Health & Wellness Fair on Saturday, September 19, 2015

150821115
(+11)

150821116
(+11)

150821117
(+11)

Herbert Barnes 5890+00
Through Specialty Pools Co., LLC

To install an in-ground pool at 217 West Pin Oak Drive

Entergy b/w 5509+75 To remove 23 power poles, directionally drill and install conduits, install 6 elbow

Through Land Management Svcs. & 5549+00

Entergy b/w 5585

Through Land Management Svcs. & 5588

cabinets, and install 9 new power poles along LA Hwy 48 and to remove and
replace 13 power poles on Destrehan Drive

To install a transformer and then bore and install 100 feet of 3-inch conduit



As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. Charles Parish

No. Company Station Description
150821119 Atmos Energy b/w 5754 To install 3,027 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and
(+11) Through Mahl & Associates & 5784 excavation near Palomino Drive
150821120 Atmos Energy b/w 5716 To install 3,563 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and
(+11) Through Mahl & Associates & 5754 excavation near Crespo Ave.
150908125 Atmos Energy b/w 5617 To install 5,842 feet of 4-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and
(+11) Through Mahl & Associates & 5677 excavation
150909126 AmSpec Testing Lab HPL To drill five (5) soil borings
Through Ardaman & Associates
150910134 Valero Refining - NOLA b/w 5350+00 To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side and to drill five (5) soil boings
(+11) Through GHD Services, & 5385+00  on the batture
150915141 Atmos Energy b/w 5725 To install 15 % inch natural gas service lines adjacent to River Road
(+11) Through Mahl & Associates & 5750
150918145 Valero Refining - NOLA, LLC 5364+00 To drill 12 soil borings
(+11) Through GHD Services, Inc.
150921147 LA DOTD b/w 5490 To widen, install drainage, cold plane and overlay LA 48 (River Road) from I-310
(+11) & 5562 to Ormond Blvd.
14062380 Extension until 6/23/16
LA DOTD b/w 5030 To rehabilitate LA 628 from the St. Charles Parish line to US 61 on the protected
(+11) & 5180 side, and along the protected side of the Bonnet Carre Upper Guide Levee
b/w0-135

River Road Historical Society - To park cars on the levee for the Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival on November 14-15, 2015



No.
151015158
(+11)

151023160
(+11)

Company
Rene & Tracy Tournillon

Authentic Air, LLC

As of DECEMBER 2015
2015 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
5894+00

5825+00

St. Charles Parish

Description
To install an in ground gunite swimming pool at 211 White Oak Drive

To construct a new office building and parking area at 222 Almedia Road

Norco Civic Association, Inc. - to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road, in Norco, Louisiana, on
Sunday, December 6, 2015

151026161
(+11)

151103163
(+11)

151103164
(+11)

151103165
(+11)

151116170
(+11)

151124174
(+11)

151208175
(+11)

Entergy

Through Land Management Svc.

Entergy

Through Land Management Svc.

Entergy

Through Land Management Svc.

Valero Refining
Through GHD Services, Inc.

IMTT
Bunge North America, Inc.
Through Eustis

Bunge North America, Inc.
Through Lanier & Assoc.

b/ w 5650
& 5655
5313+00
5743+00
b/ w 5390
& 5395
5711+00

5640+00

5644+00

To install 16 new power poles and 4 anchors at 12350 River Road

To replace a power pole at 15642 River Road

To replace a power pole at 316 Mockingbird Street

To drill 14 soil borings

To drive new piles to replace deteriorating pipe supports inside the IMTT facility

To drill five (5) soil borings

To perform maintenance work to an existing dock by replacing two (2)
deteriorated support piles



