<u>No.</u> 15010803 (+11)	Company IMTT Through Waldeman Nelson & Co.	<u>Station</u> 5711+00	<u>Description</u> To construct a pipe support on the flood side	
15010804 (+11)	Diandray Jenkins Through Jesus Is Lord Plumbing	5458+50	To install new plumbing systems for a new multifamily residence at 82 Ormond Meadows Drive	
15011509 (+11)	Valero Refining – New Orleans Through Conestoga-Rovers	b/w 5368 & 5393+85	To drive fourteen (14) inch piles at the St. Charles Refinery located at 14902 River Road in Norco	
United Way of St. Charles – 10K Run/Walk and park cars on Saturday, March 28, 2015				
15012710 (+11)	Entergy Little Gypsy Through CB&I	5145+00	To drill seven (7) soil borings	
15020417 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Torry Telecom & Cable	b/w 5637 & 5646	To directionally bore a fiber optic cable along River Road between Johnathan Road and W. James Street	
15021320 (+11)	St. Rose RV Park Through Murray Architects	5650+00	To place fill, to install one gravity sewer line, and to remove trees and roots less than 18 inches deep at the Destrehan/St. Rose line and LA 48	
15022023 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	5614+00	To directionally bore for the installation of 525 feet of Telco flex pipe and a fiber optic cable to 12710 River Road	
O Positive, LLC - to cross the St. Charles Parish Hurricane Protection Levee to film a commercial on Wednesday, March 11, 2015 and Thursday March 12, 2015				
15031234 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 5596 & 5616+75	To directionally drill 2,180 feet of fiber optic cable, dig two (2) bore assist pits and install one (1) hand hole from River Road near Gordon Street to 107 East Campus Drive	

<u>No.</u> 15031836 (+11) (+14) Pile dri	Company Bunge North America Through River Consulting ving in river from barge	<u>Station</u> 5635+00	<u>Description</u> To construct a ship loading system, including the construction of a new doc, trestle system, conveyors and drive tower
15040637	IMTT Through Willbros Engineers, LLC	5705+00	For the maintenance dredge activity to maintain ship and barge berth draft at the existing IMTT St. Rose Terminal dock facilities
15041539 (+14)	Bunge North America Through TE Ibberson	5635+00	To install a 55 foot Class 5 utility pole
15051142 (+13)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	5354+00	To replace one (1) power pole and push brace
14022129 Ext (+11)	ension until 2/21/16 Valero Partners Louisiana, LLC	5345+00	To change ownership from Valero St. Charles Refinery to Valero Partners Louisiana, LLC and to extend the original LONO to conduct a subsurface assessment and to drive piles
15051349 (+11)	Norco Civic Association Through Campo Designs	5315+00	To construct new sidewalks, light poles, business sign poles and landscaping as part of the Norco River Road Revitalization Project
15051556 (+11)	Chris Guidry	5788+00	To construct a residence at 11202 River Road
15051558 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	5304+50	To install one (1) 50 foot power pole, 7 feet deep
15051859 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	5728+00	To install one (1) power pole 6.5 feet deep

<u>No.</u> 15060167 (+11)	<u>Company</u> St. Charles Parish Department of Public Work	<u>Station</u> b/w 5178 & 5029	<u>Description</u> To construct the East Bank Multi-Use Bike Path Phase VI
15070773 (+14)	Atmos Energy Corporation Through Terracon	5313+00	To drill four (4) soil borings and to perform three (3) CPTs
15072274	CPRA Through HNTB Corporation	HPL	To drill three (3) CPTs, Levee Reaches LPV-04.2a and LPV-04.2b
15080575 (+15)	Charlene Peoples Through Custom Tile, LLC	5453+00	To install an in-ground gunite swimming pool at 121 Ormond Meadows Drive
15080576 (+15)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	b/w 5377 & 5382	To directional bore 457 feet of new cooper cable and to place a new telco pad
15080578 (+15)	LA DOTD	5751+00	To overlay LA 626 from LA 48 (River Road to US 61 (Airline Hwy)
15081184 (+15)	ADM Grain Company Through Barnes Engineering	5615+00	To repair an existing barge fendering system
15081788 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Assoc.	b/w 5677 & 5718	To install 3,976 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via HDD and excavation
15081789 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises Through Ford, Bacon & Davis	5338+00	To construct new spread footing foundations to support piping, pumps and an electrical substation
15081791 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Assoc.	b/w 5678+50 & 5717+30	To excavate and install six (6) natural gas lines along LA Hwy 48, parallel to Ponderosa Road

<u>No.</u> 15081792 (+11)	Company AT&T Through Byers Engineering	<u>Station</u> 5532+00	$\frac{Description}{To~excavate~and~install~a~1~\%~inch~HDPE~flex~pipe~and~fiber~optic~cable~to~service~a~new~Capital~One~building~at~13524~River~Road$	
15081799 (+11)	IMTT - St. Rose Terminal	5695+00	To replace a sewage treatment chamber	
150817100 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Turcotte Development Gr & Chenier Environmental Consultin		To construct the Atmos Energy office and warehouse project	
150817106 (+11)	David Millet (Cashio's) Through Ranger Environmental	5528+00	To remove three (3) 4,000 gallon underground storage tanks at 13572 River Road	
150817110 (+11)	Cembell Industries Through Mammoet	b/w 5170 & 5175	To transport two (2) vessels	
150817112 (+11)	Bunge North America, Inc. Through Eustis	5639+00	To drill two (2) soil borings	
Word of Deliverance Outreach Ministry - to park cars on the levee during their 3 <sup>rd</sup> Annual Health & Wellness Fair on Saturday, September 19, 2015				
150821115 (+11)	Herbert Barnes Through Specialty Pools Co., LLC	5890+00	To install an in-ground pool at 217 West Pin Oak Drive	
150821116 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svcs.	b/w 5509+75 & 5549+00	To remove 23 power poles, directionally drill and install conduits, install 6 elbow cabinets, and install 9 new power poles along LA Hwy 48 and to remove and replace 13 power poles on Destrehan Drive	
150821117 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svcs.	b/w 5585 & 5588	To install a transformer and then bore and install 100 feet of 3-inch conduit	

#### St. Charles Parish

<u>No.</u> 150821119 (+11)	Company Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	<u>Station</u> b/w 5754 & 5784	<u>Description</u> To install 3,027 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and excavation near Palomino Drive
150821120 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	b/w 5716 & 5754	To install 3,563 feet of 6-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and excavation near Crespo Ave.
150908125 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	b/w 5617 & 5677	To install 5,842 feet of 4-inch gas distribution line via directional drill and excavation
150909126	AmSpec Testing Lab Through Ardaman & Associates	HPL	To drill five (5) soil borings
150910134 (+11)	Valero Refining - NOLA Through GHD Services,	b/w 5350+00 & 5385+00	To drill two (2) soil borings on the protected side and to drill five (5) soil boings on the batture
150915141 (+11)	Atmos Energy Through Mahl & Associates	b/w 5725 & 5750	To install 15 $^{3}\!\!4$ inch natural gas service lines adjacent to River Road
150918145 (+11)	Valero Refining - NOLA, LLC Through GHD Services, Inc.	5364+00	To drill 12 soil borings
150921147 (+11)	LA DOTD	b/w 5490 & 5562	To widen, install drainage, cold plane and overlay LA 48 (River Road) from I-310 to Ormond Blvd.
14062380 Extension until 6/23/16			
(+11)	LA DOTD	b/w 5030 & 5180 b/w 0 - 135	To rehabilitate LA 628 from the St. Charles Parish line to US 61 on the protected side, and along the protected side of the Bonnet Carre Upper Guide Levee

River Road Historical Society - To park cars on the levee for the Destrehan Plantation Fall Festival on November 14-15, 2015

<u>No.</u> 151015158 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Rene & Tracy Tournillon	<u>Station</u> 5894+00	<u>Description</u> To install an in ground gunite swimming pool at 211 White Oak Drive	
151023160 (+11)	Authentic Air, LLC	5825+00	To construct a new office building and parking area at 222 Almedia Road	
Norco Civic Association, Inc to land a helicopter on the levee adjacent to the red light at Apple Street and River Road, in Norco, Louisiana, on Sunday, December 6, 2015				
151026161 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	b/w 5650 & 5655	To install 16 new power poles and 4 anchors at 12350 River Road	
151103163 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	5313+00	To replace a power pole at 15642 River Road	
151103164 (+11)	Entergy Through Land Management Svc.	5743+00	To replace a power pole at 316 Mockingbird Street	
151103165 (+11)	Valero Refining Through GHD Services, Inc.	b/w 5390 & 5395	To drill 14 soil borings	
151116170 (+11)	IMTT	5711+00	To drive new piles to replace deteriorating pipe supports inside the IMTT facility	
151124174 (+11)	Bunge North America, Inc. Through Eustis	5640+00	To drill five (5) soil borings	
151208175 (+11)	Bunge North America, Inc. Through Lanier & Assoc.	5644+00	To perform maintenance work to an existing dock by replacing two (2) deteriorated support piles	